
Board of Trustees
Agenda

Regular Meeting
Tuesday, July 20, 2021

6:00PM

Call to Order

Approval of Mayor Appointment for a vacant Village Trustee Position

Consent Agenda
● Approval of Treasurer’s Report for June 2021
● Bills for June 2021
● Approval of Minutes 06-15-2021  Meeting
● IEPA Pay Request #1 ($264,725.36)

Old Business

New Business
● Approval of Change Order #1 (Maguire Iron, Water Tower Project)
● Authorization to sell 2010 Ford F-350 by sealed bid auction
● Discussion and/or Approval of a Summer Mosquito Abatement Program
● Discussion and/or Approval of the purchase/lease of Case 321F Compact Wheel Loader (including

trade-in/sale of current Case Tractor)
● Street Committee Meeting Schedule

Public Comment

Adjournment



   
 
          
The meeting was called to order at 6:00 p.m. by Mayor Aaron Keathley.  
  

Roll Call 

Trustee White Present Trustee Ward Present 
Trustee Creamer Present Trustee Welch Present 
Trustee Hiser Present Trustee Guntle Absent 
Mayor Keathley Present Attorney 

Weatherford 
Present 

Clerk Kirby Present Treasurer Koszesza  Present 

 

Mayor Keathley declared a quorum present.  

Consent Agenda:  
A motion was made by Trustee Ward, seconded by Trustee Hiser to accept the Consent 
Agenda. 

Bills: $15,243.73 
Income: $70,187.48 
Expense: $30,508.99 
 
Minutes from the June, 2021 
A general discussion was held. 

 A roll call vote was taken.  

 Trustee White  Yes Trustee Ward Yes  
Trustee Creamer                  Yes Trustee Welch                   Yes 
Trustee Hiser                  Yes Trustee Guntle Absent 

 

Mayor Keathley declared Motion Carried. 

Administrative Reports:   
Mayor - None 

Clerk – None 

Meeting Minutes 
Regular Meeting of the Village Board 
Tuesday June 15th, 2021   
6:00 PM 



Treasurer – Written Report Provided 

Attorney – None 

Engineer- None 

Police – Written Report Provided 
Public Comment:   None 

Old Business:  None 

New Business:  None 

The first item on the agenda is the Approval of ordinance 2021-06-15-1, Annual Appropriations 
Ordinance. 

A motion was made by Trustee Ward seconded by Trustee Creamer to approve of Ordinance 
2021-06-15-1, Annual Appropriations. 

A general discussion was held. 

 A roll call vote was taken.  

 Trustee Creamer  Yes Trustee Ward Yes  
Trustee White                   Yes Trustee Welch                   Yes 
Trustee Hiser                   Yes Trustee Guntle Absent 

 

A voice vote was taken.  Yes-5, No-0. Mayor Keathley declared the motion carried and the 
meeting adjourn. 

Dated this day of June 15th, 2021 

___________________________________________________ 

Anne Kirby, Village Clerk 

Approved: 

___________________________________________________ 

Aaron Keathley, Mayor 

 





















ID Task Name Start Finish

1 Drawings, Bonds, 
Insurance, Mobiilization

Tue 6/1/21 Wed 6/30/21

2 Steel Receipts Tue 6/1/21 Wed 6/30/21

3 Foundation Mon 7/26/21 Fri 8/20/21

4 Meter Vault Mon 8/16/21 Fri 9/3/21

5 Piping Mon 8/23/21 Fri 9/10/21

6 Chlorine Building Mon 8/16/21 Fri 10/1/21

7 Shop Fabrication Mon 8/2/21 Thu 12/2/21

8 Shop Painting Mon 12/13/21 Sat 1/8/22

9 Steel Delivery Mon 1/3/22 Sat 1/22/22

10 Erection Mon 1/17/22 Mon 3/28/22

11 Painting Mon 5/16/22 Fri 6/24/22

12 Electrical Mon 6/27/22 Fri 7/15/22

13 SCADA Mon 7/4/22 Fri 7/22/22

14 Sitework Mon 6/27/22 Fri 7/15/22

15 Fence Mon 7/18/22 Fri 7/29/22

16 Disinfection, Filling Mon 7/25/22 Fri 7/29/22

17 Demolition Mon 8/15/22 Sat 8/27/22

6/1 6/30
Drawings, Bonds, Insurance, Mobiilization

6/1 6/30
Steel Receipts

7/26 8/20
Foundation

8/16 9/3
Meter Vault

8/23 9/10
Piping

8/16 10/1
Chlorine Building

8/2 12/2
Shop Fabrication

12/13 1/8
Shop Painting

1/3 1/22
Steel Delivery

1/17 3/28
Erection

5/16 6/24
Painting

6/27 7/15
Electrical

7/4 7/22
SCADA

6/27 7/15
Sitework

7/18 7/29
Fence

7/25 7/29
Disinfection, Filling

8/15 8/27
Demolition
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MAGUIRE IRON, INC.
VILLAGE OF OREANA

150,000 GALLON
ELEVATED WATER STORAGE TANK

UPDATED:  06/15/2021

*These items could be impaired by weather conditions or road restrictions.*

Project: OREANA, IL
Liquidated Damages: $750
Substantial Completion Date: 365 Day




